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KEY PLAN

INTERIOR FINISH REMARKS:
A.  SEE ENLARGED FINISH PLAN FOR FLOOR MATERIAL PATTERN.
B.  SEE ELEVATIONS FOR PANEL TYPES, CONFIGURATION AND LAYOUTS.
C.  ALL HORIZONTAL COUNTERTOPS AND BACKSPLASHES TO BE SSM-4.  ALL VERTICAL UPPER &
     LOWER CABINETS TO BE LAM-4.  SEE ELVATIONS, DETAILS & SECTIONS.
D.  ALL HORIZONTAL COUNTERTOPS AND BACKSPLASH TO BE SSM-1.  ALL VERTICAL UPPER &
     LOWER CABINETS TO BE LAM-4.
E. 1/2 HEIGHT WALL AT SERVING COUNTER TO BE SSM-1.  COUNTERS TO BE SSM-1.
F.  NA
G.  PT-21 TO BE INSTALLED 2'-0" TO EITHER SIDES OF JANITOR'S SINK AND 4'-0" A.F.F.
H.  ALL VERTICAL SURFACES TO BE LAM-4.  ALL HORIZONTAL SUFACES TO BE LAM-7.
I.  ALL VERTICAL SURFACES TO BE LAM-4.  ALL HORIZONTAL SUFACES TO BE LAM-8.
J.  ALL VERTICAL SURFACES TO BE LAM-4.  ALL HORIZONTAL SUFACES TO BE LAM-9.
K.  SEE REFLECTED CEILING PLAN FOR FINISHES & MATERIAL SPECIFICATIONS.
L.  SEE ELEVATIONS FOR LOCATIONS OF WALL FINISHES, CHAIR RAILS AND CROWN MOLDING.
M.  SEE ELEVATIONS AND ENLARGEMENT DETAILS FOR TILE DESIGN AND SPECIFICATION.
N.  INSTALL TILE ON 45 DEGREE ANGLE.
O.  ALL HORIZONTAL COUNTERTOPS AND BACKSPLASHES TO BE SSM-2.  ALL VERTICAL
SURFACES TO BE LAM-4.
P.  EXISTING FLOORING AND CEILING GRID AND TILES TO REMAIN.  PATCH WALLS AND BASE
TO MATCH EXISTING.
Q.  ALL HORIZONTAL COUNTERTOPS TO BE LAM-10.  ALL VERTICAL UPPER AND LOWER CABINETS
TO BE LAM-4.
R.  VENDOR SUPPLIED CABINETRY BY ADEC.  FINISHES TO BE WILSONART, 10745-60 FONTHILL PEAR
FOR VERTICAL CABINETRY.  HORIZONTAL COUNTERS TO BE SOLID SURFACE GIBRALTER, BEIGE
TEMPEST 1530TM.  METAL BASE TO BE SLATE 86.0970.00.  CHAIR SEAMLESS UPHOLESTERY TO BE
TAWNY 61.3600.32.
S.  FLOOR TO HAVE 6" COVE BASE.
T.  INSTALL VWC-18 36" A.F.F. TO 7'-0" A.F.F. WITH ALUMINUM TRIM SURROUND AND MARKER BOARD
TRAY, SEE PLAN FOR LOCATION.
U.  MILLWORK BY FURNITURE VENDOR SEE DRAWINGS.
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MATERIALS
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MOLDINGS AND TRIMS

MOLDINGS
AND TRIMS

1 - CRM-1
2 - CRM-2
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4 - CR-1
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10 - MP-1
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SV-1

LVT-9 SV-2
Border

1.  ALL GROMMETS TO BE 2" DIAMETER, COLOR TBD AND TO BE APPROVED BY THE INTERIOR DESIGNER.

2.  REFER TO FINISH ROOM TAG FOR WALL PAINT COLORS.  ALL PAINT TO BE EGGSHELL FINISH, UNLESS OTHERWISE
NOTED.

3.  TRANSITIONS BETWEEN DISSIMILAR FLOOR FINISHES TO OCCUR AT CENTERLINE OF DOOR UNLESS  NOTED
OTHERWISE.
     INSTALL TRANSITION STRIPS PER DETAILS ON IF701. INTERIOR DESIGNER  TO APPROVE COLOR OF TRANSITION
STRIP.

4.  ALL HORIZONTAL COUNTERTOPS AND BACKSPLASHES TO BE LAM-1 U.N.O.  ALL VERTICAL SURFACE OF UPPER
AND
     LOWER CABINETS TO BE LAM-4 U.N.O.

5.  ALL WINDOW SILLS TO BE SSM-5.

6.  ALL FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINETS, ELECTRICAL PANELS, SUPPLIES AND METAL GRILLS TO BE FACTORY PAINTED
     ENAMEL PAINT.  PAINT TO MATCH ADJOINING WALL AND CEILING FINISH FOR SPECIALITY CEILINGS.

7.  NOT USED

8.  TOILET PARTITIONS TO BE HDPE, SOLID PLASTIC - AMPCO, KHAKI 947-122.

9.  ALL DOORS TO BE STAINED TO MATCH LAM-4.

10. ALL GROUT TO BE SEALED A MINIMUM OF 2 TIMES.

11. ALL GROUT JOINTS TO BE 1/4" MINIMUM U.N.O.

12.  ALL WINDOWS TO RECEIVE ROLLER SHADES RS-1 U.N.O., SEE DOOR AND WINDOW SCHEDULE.

13.  JANITOR'S CLOSET WILL HAVE TILE, PT-21 TO BE INSTALLED UP TO 48" A.F.F. AND 2'-0" TO EITHER SIDE OF SINK.

14. ALL CONTINUOUS CAULK AT BACKSPLASH TO BE CLEAR.

15. ALL CORNERGUARD TO BE CG-1 U.N.O. BOTTOM EDGE OF CG-1 TO START AT TOP OF BASE.

16. ALL WALL GUARDS TO BE WG-1 U.N.O. WITH MATCHING TOP CAP.

17. ALL BASE TO BE RB-1 U.N.O.

18. ALL SUBFLOORS TO BE LEVELED PRIOR TO FLOORING INSTALLATION - TYP.

19.  STAIR RUNNER AND RISER TO BE PAINTED P-2 WITH ENAMEL FINISH U.N.O.  TREADS TO BE TR-1 AND LANDING TO
        BE RF-1.    HANDRAIL AND POST IN STAIR 101 TO BE PAINTED P-2.

20. COORDINATE WITH ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS FOR ALL NON-FINISH DETAILS.

21. INSIDE OF OPEN CABINETS TO MATCH ADJACENT CABINET FINISH.

22. ALL ELEMENTS THAT APPEAR TO ALIGN, MUST ALIGN.

23.  FLOOR TILES SHOULD BE INSTALLED IN PATTERN SHOWN U.N.O.

24.  CHALK LINES FOR FLOORING TO BE VERIFIED BE INTERIOR DESIGNER BEFORE INSTALLATION OF MATERIALS.

25.  ALL RESIDENT ROOM ENTRY DOORS TYPE D3 & D11 TO RECEIVE DFG-1 48" HIGH AND DP-1 24" HIGH ON THE BOTH
SIDES OF THE DOOR.

GENERAL INTERIOR FINISH NOTES:

This document is the property of RPA Design and RPA Design retains all rights therein, including copyrights.
      It may only be used in a manner consistent with RPA Design's rights while RPA Design is providing services for the specific project identified or referred to herein or extensions thereto.
      It may not be used for any other purpose except with the express written agreement of, and compensation to, RPA Design.
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Interior Finish Plan -

First Floor Area C

659-335

VAMC Salisbury

Building 42 Additions &

Renovation - Phase III

 1/8" = 1'-0"
1 1st Floor Finish Plan - Area C
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